RESOLUTION NQO, 78+105

AWARD » WALNUT STREET STORM DRAIN,
CENTRAL AVENUE TO GARFIERLD STREET

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with
law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received and
publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on August 29, 1978 at 11:00
2e ™. fox the contract for Walnut Street Storm Drain, Central Avenue to
Garfield Street as described in the specifications therefor approved by
the City Council August 2, 1978; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabue
lated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows:

BIDDER AMOUNT

Crutchfield Const. Co., Inc. $17,094,75
Wayne Fregien $22,017.00
Burke Oil Field Consta $22,058.00
Forest Land Grading & Paving $22,822.00
TrieValley Construction $23, 722,00
Claude C. Wood Co. $24,258.00
Valley Mechanical $20, 493,63
R, D. Engineering $41, 670,00

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made
to the low bidder, Crutchfield Construction Co., Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of l.odi that award of contract for Walnut Street Storm Drain,
Central Avenue to Garfield Street be and the same is hereby made to
Crutchfield Construction Co., Inc., the low bidder, in the amount of
$17, 094.75,

DATED: SEPTEMBER 6, 1978

I hereby certify that Resolution No, 78«105 was passed and
adopted by the City Council of the City of l.odi in a regular meeting
held September 6, 1978 by the following vote:

Aves: Councilmen » Hughes, Kafnich, Katzakian and Pinkerton
Noes: Councilmen « None
Absent: Councilimen « McCarty

,.!

Liss b sesd—

CITY CLERK

78+ 105



